

*****Adopted*****

AMENDMENT No. 1 PROPOSED TO

Committee Sub. for HB NO. 926

By Representative(s) Taylor

1 **AMEND** on line 9 by striking the word and figures "sixteen
2 (16)" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "seventeen
3 (17)"

4 **AMEND FURTHER** on line 33 by striking the word and figures
5 "eleven (11)" and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
6 "twelve (12)"

7 **AMEND FURTHER** after line 56 by inserting the following:

8 (1) The President of the Fraternal Order of Police or
9 his designee.